AIA '5X AIRPOINTS DOLLARS™' PROMOTION



For a limited time, AIA is offering five (5) Airpoints Dollars[™] for every \$100 premium paid for three (3) months on qualifying new policies.*

*Terms and conditions apply. See back for details.



X00400 2204 001/

AIA '5x Airpoints Dollars™' promotion May 2022 - Terms & Conditions

Overview

For a limited time, AIA is offering five (5) Airpoints Dollars[™] for every \$100 premium paid for three (3) months on qualifying new policies.

Terms and Conditions

- The five (5) times Airpoints Dollars promotion ("Promotion") is conducted by AIA Services New Zealand Limited, ("AIA NZ") 74 Taharoto Road, Takapuna, Auckland 0622, New Zealand.
- 2. The Promotion commences at 12.01am on 2 May 2022 and closes at 11:59pm on 30 June 2022. ("Promotion Period").
- To be eligible for the Promotion you must, during the Promotion Period:
 - a. Submit an application to AIA NZ for a new:
 AIA Living Personal, AIA Living Business, AIA Private
 Health, AIA Private Health Plus, AIA Cancer Care, AIA
 Start-Up Income Protection, Voluntary Group AIA Living
 product, or AIA NZ products distributed by KiwiCover
 ("Eligible Products and Benefits")

With the resulting policy being issued by 31 August 2022.

The application must not be for the replacement of an existing policy (or benefit) underwritten by AIA NZ unless there is an increase in risk as part of the replacement

Products underwritten by AIA and distributed by ASB Bank are not included in this Promotion.

- Register your Airpoints™ number with AIA NZ by logging onto MyAIA via aia.co.nz, registering your Airpoints via Insight on aia.co.nz, or provided AIA with your Airpoints details.
- c. Comply with AIA policy terms, conditions and underwriting criteria.
 ("Eligible Customers")
- 4. Eligible Customers who have applied and signed the policy application during the Promotion Period, in relation to an Eligible Products and Benefits, will earn 5 Airpoints Dollars per \$100 premium paid on that Eligible Products and Benefits for three (3) months from their first premium payment.
- 5. AIA NZ reserves the right to exclude customers from the Promotion in situations where they have not met

the eligibility requirements set out in these terms and conditions.

- 6. Airpoints Dollars earned during the Promotion Period will be accrued to the Airpoints account associated to the Airpoints membership number registered on your eligible policy with AIA NZ. General terms and conditions attached to earning Airpoints Dollars through AIA NZ can be found at aia.co.nz/airpoints.
- 7. To the extent permitted by law, none of AIA NZ, or any of their respective directors, employees, and/or agents shall be liable for any claims, damages, injuries, costs and expenses suffered, sustained or incurred (including but not limited to indirect or consequential losses) as a result of, arising out of, or in any way connected with, this Promotion.
- 8. AIA NZ's decision on any matter regarding this Promotion will be final and no correspondence entered into.
- 9. AIA NZ reserves the right to suspend, terminate or amend any aspect of the Promotion at any time.
- 10. AIA NZ takes no responsibility for any misdirected, lost, incomplete, damaged, corrupted, incorrect submitted or late application, or any human error, technical malfunctions, lost or delayed data transmission, computer or network failure or any other interruption that may affect the conduct of this Promotion
- These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of New Zealand.
- 12. All personal information collected by AIA NZ is for the purpose of administering this Promotion, an application for AIA insurance and the subsequent insurance policy issued. This information will be held by AIA NZ at its head office, and by data storage providers which include related companies and cloud-based storage providers (who may be in New Zealand or overseas). You have rights of access to and correction of it. Refer to www.aia.co.nz for a copy of our Privacy Statement.
- Should a conflict occur between Policy Owners when registering for Airpoints, AIA NZ will require an Airpoints Application form to be completed and signed by all Policy owners.

